\_\_\_\_\_

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)\*

	F	HEALTHCARE ACQUISITION CORP	
		(Name of Issuer)	
		Common Stock	
	(Ti	ttle of Class of Securities)	
		42224H104	
		(CUSIP Number)	
		August 3, 2007	
	(Date of Event	Which Requires Filing of Th	is Statement)
Check the ap	propriate box t	to designate the rule pursual	nt to which this Schedule
is Tileu.		[ ] Rule 13d-1(b) [X] Rule 13d-1(c) [ ] Rule 13d-1(d)	
initial filir for any sub	ig on this form esequent amend	er page shall be filled out with respect to the subject dment containing information cover page.	class of securities, and
to be "filed" 1934 ("Act")	for the purpos or otherwise s	the remainder of this cover se of Section 18 of the Sec subject to the liabilities of all other provisions of the	urities Exchange Act of f that section of the Act
=========	==========	:	
CUSIP NO. 42		SCHEDULE 13G	PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES
1.		EPORTING PERSON/S.S. OR I.R.S	
	WEISS ASSE	ET MANAGEMENT, LLC	
2.	(B) [ ]	APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER	
3.	SEC USE ON	ILY	
 4.		IP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		

	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMBER OF		0		
SHARES BENEFICIALLY	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
OWNED BY EACH		271,135		
REPORTING PERSON	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
WITH:		0		
	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		271,135		
9.	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	271,135			
10.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*			
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS RE	EPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)		
	2.3%			
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING F			
	00 - Limited Liabil	lity Company		
	=======================================	=======================================		

CUSIP NO. 42224H	104	SCHEDULE 13G	PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGES				
1.		G PERSON/S.S. OR I.R.S SON	. IDENTIFICATION				
	WEISS CAPITAL, LLC						
	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP* (A) [ ] (B) [ ]						
3.	SEC USE ONLY						
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PL	ACE OF ORGANIZATION					
	DELAWARE						
		SOLE VOTING POWER					
NUMBER OF		0					
NUMBER OF SHARES	6.	SHARED VOTING POWE	₹				
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		108,490					
EACH REPORTING		SOLE DISPOSITIVE PO					
PERSON WITH:		0					
		SHARED DISPOSITIVE					
		108,490					
9.		BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	108,490						
10.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*						
	0.9%						
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*						
	00 - Limited Liability Company						

CUSIP NO. 42224H	104	SCHEDULE 13G	PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES			
	NAME OF REPORTING NO. OF ABOVE PER	IDENTIFICATION				
	ANDREW M. WEISS,					
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP* (A) [ (B) []					
3.	SEC USE ONLY					
4.		LACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	USA					
		SOLE VOTING POWER				
NUMBER OF		0				
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY		SHARED VOTING POWER				
OWNED BY EACH		379,625				
REPORTING PERSON	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE PO				
WITH:		0				
	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE				
		379,625				
9.	AGGREGATE AMOUNT	BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	379,625					
10.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*					
		REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT				
	3.3%					
	TYPE OF REPORTING					
	IN					

CUSIP	NO.		224H104 		SCHEDUL	E 13G		PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGES
ITEM	1.							
	(a)	Nam	e of Issuer:			ISITION C		
	(b)	Add	ress of Issue	r's Princ	cipal Ex	ecutive O	ffices:	
			666 Walı	nancial C nut Stree nes, IA 5	et 50309			
ITEM	2.							
	(a)	and	(c): Name and	d Citizer	nship of	Persons	Filing:	
	(i)		ss Asset Manaq eiss Asset Mar			elaware l	imited liab	oility company
	(ii	) We	iss Capital, eiss Capital"	LC, a De		limited l	iability co	ompany
	(ii		ndrew M. Weis		, a Unit	ed States	citizen.	
	(b)	: A	ddress of Pri	ncipal Bu	usiness	Office:		
			sset Manageme of 29 Common					ve a business Massachusetts 02116
	(d)	Tit	le of Class o	f Securit	ties: C	ommon Sto	ck 	
	(e)	CUS	IP Number:	42224H1				
ITEM			IS STATEMENT : ER THE PERSON			T TO RULE	13D-1(B),	OR 13D-2(B), CHECK
	(a)	[ ]	Broker or Dea (15 U.S.C. 78		istered	under Sec	tion 15 of	the Act
	(b)		Insurance Cor	npany as				15 U.S.C. 78c). ) of the Act
	(d)	[ ]	(15 U.S.C. 78 Investment Company Act	Company	registe	red unde	r section 8	3 of the Investment
	(e)	[ ]	Investment Advisers Act	Adviser r	register	ed under	section 203	3 of the Investment
	(f)	[ ]	Employee Ber	nefit Pl f the Emp	lan, Pe oloyee	nsion fu Retiremen	nd which i t Income S	is subject to the Security Act of
	(g)	[ ]		ding Comp	oany or	control	person, i	in accordance with
	(h)	[ ]		ssociatio	on as d	efined in	Section 3	3(b) of the Federal
	(i)	[ ]	A Church P	lan that company ι	t is e under Se	xcluded ction 3(	from the $c)(14)$ of t	definition of an the Investment

Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3)

(j) [ ] Group, in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J)

## ITEM 4. OWNERSHIP

Provide	the	following	information	regarding	the	aggregate	number	and
percentage of	the	class of	securities of	f the issue	er i	dentified :	in Item	I.

WEISS ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC*  (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 271,135
(b) Percent of Class: 2.3%
(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
(i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 271,135
(iii)sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 271,135
WEISS CAPITAL, LLC**  (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 108,490
(b) Percent of Class: 0.9%
(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
(i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 108,490
(iii)sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 108,490
ANDREW M. WEISS, PH.D.***  (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 379,625
(b) Percent of Class: 3.3%
(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
(i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 379,625
(iii)sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 379,625
Shares reported for Weiss Asset Management include shares beneficially owned a private investment partnership of which Weiss Asset Management is the sole

The percent of class computations are based on 11,650,000 shares of common stock

<sup>\*</sup> S bγ general partner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Shares reported for Weiss Capital include shares beneficially owned by a private investment corporation of which Weiss Capital is the sole investment manager.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Shares reported for Andrew Weiss include shares beneficially owned by a private investment partnership of which Weiss Asset Management is the sole general partner and which may be deemed to be controlled by Mr. Weiss, who is the Managing Member of Weiss Asset Management, and also includes shares held by a private investment corporation which may be deemed to be controlled by Mr. Weiss, who is the managing member of Weiss Capital, the Investment Manager of such private investment corporation. Dr. Weiss disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares reported herein as beneficially owned by him except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

with par value \$.0001 per share issued and outstanding as of May 15, 2007.

ITEM 5. OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following [x].

ITEM 6. OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON

Not Applicable

ITEM 7. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQUIRED THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY OR CONTROL PERSON

Not Applicable

ITEM 8. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP

Not Applicable

ITEM 9. NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP

Not Applicable

ITEM 10. CERTIFICATION

By signing below, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I hereby certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: August 13, 2007

WEISS ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: /s/ Georgiy Nikitin

Georgiy Nikitin, Chief Compliance Officer

WEISS CAPITAL, LLC

By: /s/ Georgiy Nikitin

Georgiy Nikitin, Chief Compliance Officer

By: /s/ Georgiy Nikitin

Attorney-in-Fact for Andrew Weiss